El Solyo Water District

Directors

Henry Bettencourt
James W. Lopes
Stephen Perez
Steve McManis
Greg Nunes

Delivering Water Since 1920



Mail Address 542 Center Road Vernalis, CA 95385

elsolyowd@gmail.com Phone (209) 585-5032

Established 1959

Riparian Rights 1918

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors
Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board
1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6700
Modesto, CA 95354

COARD OF SUPERVISOR

November 29, 2017

Dear Christine Ferraro Tallman.

The El Solyo Water District Board of Directors accepted the resignation of Director Greg Nunes, effective immediately, at the board meeting November 29, 2017.

I posted the notice of vacancy for that position on November 29, 2017 and will keep you informed of the outcome after the 15 days. I also have sent a letter informing the Election Division.

Thank for all your help.

Sincerely,

Secretary / Manager

Cc. Election Division

elsolyowd@gmail.com

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Greg Nunes**

Date: Wed, Nov 8, 2017 at 3:21 PM

Subject: Director position To: El Solyo Water District

Audrey, Henry, Steve, Jim and Stephen,

This past week, my uncle and I reached an agreement to dissolve the Gaspar & Nunes Ranches partnership as of October 31, 2017. As part of the agreement, I am granting Norman Gaspar my undivided 50% ownership of the Oaklea Road parcel that we have been farming since 2008. Now that I am not an active owner of property within the boundaries of the El Solyo Water District, I am hereby resigning my position as a Director, effective October 31st. It has been a pleasure to work with each of you in setting a course for the district to sail in the coming years and know that all of you will continue to an excellent job into the future. Thanks for everything!!!

Sincerely,

Greg

Greg Nunes

Greg Nunes Ranch, Inc.